### SHRI CHINAI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMICS

#### Dr.Radhakrishnan Marg, Andheri East Mumbai.

### SHRI CHINAI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMICS Dr.Radhakrishnan Marg, Andheri East Mumbai.

#### NOTICE

Date: 02nd March, 2021

Women Development Cell and "Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)" jointly organizes an online "POSTER PRESENTATION COMPETITION" on 15th March, 2021.

Students are required to choose any one topic from the following.

- 1. Role of a women in Indian Politics.
- 2. Domestic violence during Lockdown of Covid 19.
- 3. Save Girl child
- 4. Life style of women in Urban and Rural India.

Competition is open for all the courses. The entries will be on "First come first serve basis".

Registration process:

- 1. Pre registration is compulsory.
- 2. Students who are interested in participating are requested to give their names to Prof. Jharna Sarkar and Prof. Manisha Ajara.

In-Charge Principal Shri Chinai College of Commerce 8 Economics, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 065.



Prof. Jharna Sarkar Webinar In- charge

# SHRI CHINAI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMICS

## Dr.Radhakrishnan Marg, Andheri East Mumbai.

#### SHRI CHINAI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMICS

Dr.Radhakrishnan Marg, Andheri East Mumbai.

#### **REPORT ON POSTER PRESENTATION COMPETITION.**

Women Development Cell and IQAC jointly organizes an online "POSTER PRESENTATION COMPETITION" on 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2021. The Students were required to choose any one topic from the following for their posters.

- Role of a women in Indian Politics.
- Domestic violence during Lockdown of Covid 19.
- Save Girl child
- Life style of women in Urban and Rural India.

The Whole event was organized at 11:30 a.m. We provided some materials, such as Drawing sheets, Pencils, Erasers, sharpeners and Crayons colours. This activity kept the student engaged and it was organized to explore and encourage creativity in students and offer them a platform to showcase their skills. It inspired them to think and work creatively in order to promote artistic excellence



INCHARGE PRINCIPAL SHRI CHINAI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & ECONOMICS ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI-400 069.